

PS&E JOB NO: 02Y004 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006361 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1306  
 HWY : SR 124  
 TITLE : SR 124  
 RR BRIDGE TO COUNTY RD - PAVING  
 02Y004  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV  
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147 99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,000.00	25,500.00	41,200.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1450.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,350.00	2.2500 3,262.50	2.2500 3,262.50
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		850.00	700.00	425.00
GRADING					
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2133.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 10,665.00	8.0000 17,064.00	4.3000 9,171.90
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1289.0000	C.Y.	18.0000 23,202.00	25.0000 32,225.00	29.0000 37,381.00
DRAINAGE					
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,655.0000 2,655.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00
SURFACING					
7	SHOULDER FINISHING 11.8200	MI.	1,200.0000 14,184.00	1,000.0000 11,820.00	1,100.0000 13,002.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT CMS-2S 202.0000	TON	175.0000 35,350.00	160.0000 32,320.00	205.0000 41,410.00
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		11,765.00	11,765.00	11,765.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02Y004 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006361 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1306  
 HWY : SR 124  
 TITLE : SR 124  
 RR BRIDGE TO COUNTY RD - PAVING  
 02Y004  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV  
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147 99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT TREATED BASE					
10	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLED ASPHALT TREATED BASE 84425.0000	S.Y.	2.2500 189,956.25	2.1000 177,292.50	2.1500 181,513.75
11	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE 173.0000	TON	150.0000 25,950.00	155.0000 26,815.00	155.0000 26,815.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 11765.0000	TON	30.0000 352,950.00	27.2500 320,596.25	30.3000 356,479.50
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,589.00	10,589.00	10,589.00
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,120.00	5,120.00	5,120.00
TRAFFIC					
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 2280.0000	L.F.	12.0000 27,360.00	13.1000 29,868.00	13.1000 29,868.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 49.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 83,300.00	1,600.0000 78,400.00	1,600.0000 78,400.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 7.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 15,400.00	1,800.0000 12,600.00	1,800.0000 12,600.00
18	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 14294.5000	L.F.	2.0000 28,589.00	1.6000 22,871.20	1.6000 22,871.20
19	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT FOR TRANSITION SECTIONS 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	135.0000 540.00	135.0000 540.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02Y004      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006361      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL1306  
 HWY : SR 124  
 TITLE : SR 124  
       RR BRIDGE TO COUNTY RD - PAVING  
       02Y004  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV  
 2000 E BEECH ST      802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147      99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 250.0000	EACH	20.0000 5,000.00	20.0000 5,000.00	18.0000 4,500.00
21	PAINT LINE 93615.0000	L.F.	0.0800 7,489.20	0.0800 7,489.20	0.0800 7,489.20
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 60.0000	L.F.	6.0000 360.00	10.9000 654.00	11.4500 687.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 61786.0000	L.F.	0.0800 4,942.88	0.1000 6,178.60	0.1000 6,178.60
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,700.00	1,500.00	500.00
25	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 404.0000	HR	35.0000 14,140.00	35.0000 14,140.00	32.0000 12,928.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1368.0000	HR	33.0000 45,144.00	31.0000 42,408.00	31.5000 43,092.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 40.0000	DAY	55.0000 2,200.00	55.0000 2,200.00	60.0000 2,400.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	34.0000 13,600.00	34.5000 13,800.00	34.0000 13,600.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 373.0000	S.F.	10.0000 3,730.00	5.0000 1,865.00	6.0000 2,238.00
OTHER ITEMS					
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/28/2002  
TIME: 14:30

PS&E JOB NO: 02Y004      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006361      REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL1306  
HWY : SR 124  
TITLE : SR 124  
RR BRIDGE TO COUNTY RD - PAVING  
02Y004  
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002  
AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
TRANSTATE PAVING CO.      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV  
2000 E BEECH ST      802 N FANCHER RD  
98901-2147      99212-1016  
YAKIMA WA 989091788      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
32	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
33	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$986,845.33</u>	<u>\$919,387.25</u>	<u>\$982,530.65</u>